EM4100
Copyright   2002, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Read Only Contactless Identification Device
Description
The EM4100 (previously named H4100) is a CMOS
integrated circuit for use in electronic Read Only RF
Transponders.  The circuit is powered by an external coil
placed in an electromagnetic field, and gets its master

EM4100
Copyright   2002, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 8 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
Packaged Devices & Card Form
This chart shows general offering; for detailed Part Number to order, please see the table “Standard Versions” below.
Die Form
This chart shows general offering; for detailed Part Number to order, please see the table “Standard Versions” below.
-
Version: Customer Version:
A6 = Manchester, 64 clocks per bit %%% = only for custom specific version
A5 = Manchester, 32 clocks per bit
B6 = Bi-phase, 64 clocks per bit Bumping:
B5 = Bi-phase, 32 clocks per bit " " (blank) = no bumps
C4 = PSK, 16 clocks per bit E = with Gold Bumps (note 2)
Die form: Thickness:
WW = Wafer 7 = 7 mils (178um)
WS = Sawn Wafer/Frame 11 = 11 mils (280um)
WT = Sticky Tape 27 = 27 mils (686um)
WP = Waffle Pack (note 1)
E %%%EM4100 A6 WS 11
Remarks:
•  For ordering please use table of “Standard Version” table below.
•  For specifications of Delivery Form, including gold bumps, tape and bulk, as well as possible other delivery form or
packages, please contact EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A.
•  Note 1: This is a non-standard package. Please contact EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A for availability.
•  Note 2: Direct connection using this version is subject to license.  Please contact  cid@emmicroelectronic.com.
-
Version: Customer Version:
A6 = Manchester, 64 clocks per bit %%% = only for custom specific version
A5 = Manchester, 32 clocks per bit
B6 = Bi-phase, 64 clocks per bit
B5 = Bi-phase, 32 clocks per bit
C4 = PSK, 16 clocks per bit
Package/Card & Delivery Form:
CI2LC = CID Pack, 2 pins (length 2.5mm), in bulk
CI2LB = CID Pack, 2 pins (length 2.5mm), in tape & reel
CB2RC = PCB Package, 2 pins, in bulk
CX = Card without magnetic strip, GLOSS
CY = Card without magnetic strip, MATT
CI2LC %%%EM4100 A6
EM4100
Copyright   2002, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 9 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Standard Versions:
The versions below are considered standards and should be readily available. For other versions or other delivery form, please
contact EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A. Sales Office. Please make sure to give complete part number when ordering, without
spaces.
Part Number Bit coding Cycle/
bit Package/Card/Die Form Delivery Form For EM internal use
only
/ Bumping old version OPS#
EM4100 A5 CB2RC Manchester 32 PCB Package, 2 pins bulk 011 2891
EM4100 A5 CI2LC Manchester 32 CID package, 2 pins (length 2.5mm) bulk 011 2892
EM4100 A6 CB2RC Manchester 64 PCB Package, 2 pins bulk 001 2877
EM4100 A6 CI2LB Manchester 64 CID package, 2 pins (length 2.5mm) tape 001 3108
EM4100 A6 CI2LC Manchester 64 CID package, 2 pins (length 2.5mm) bulk 001 2890
EM4100 A6 CX Manchester 64 Card without magnetic strip, GLOSS  - 001 3784
EM4100 A6 CY Manchester 64 Card without magnetic strip, MATT  - 001 3288
EM4100 A6 WP7 Manchester 64 Die in waffle pack, 7 mils no bumps 001 2906
EM4100 A6 WS7 Manchester 64 Sawn wafer, 7 mils no bumps 001 2896
EM4100 A6 WT7 Manchester 64 Die on sticky tape, 7 mils no bumps 001 3286
EM4100 A6 WW7 Manchester 64 Unsawn wafer, 7 mils no bumps 001 3006